TABULATION OF BIDS

Project: Rachel Brooke Estates Addition; Suburban Street Construction Phase-1

Type of Work: Asphalt Surfacing, Precast Culvert, Signing Place of Letting: Finance Conference Room

Sedgwick County, Kansas Place of Letting: Finance Conference Roo

Date: April 23, 2024

CONTRACTOR'S NAME:			Engineer's Estimate		APAC Kansas		Conspec dba Kansas Pvng		Pearson Construction			
ADDRESS:			1144 S. Seneca		3511 S. West St.		4880 N Broadway		2901 N. Mead			
			Wichita, KS 672	213	Wichita, KS 67217		Park City, KS 67219		Wichita, KS 67219			
					UNIT		UNIT					
ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$0.00
Contractor Construction Staking	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,450.00	\$11,450.00	\$11,450.00	\$11,450.00	\$7,620.00	\$7,620.00		\$0.00
Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00		\$0.00
Compaction of Earthwork (Type B)(MR 90)	935	CY	\$3.50	\$3,272.50	\$11.50	\$10,752.50	\$8.00	\$7,480.00	\$2.00	\$1,870.00		\$0.00
Plant Mix Asphalt Mixture-Commercial Grade	4,398	Tons	\$105.00	\$461,790.00	\$85.00	\$373,830.00	\$90.00	\$395,820.00	\$76.00	\$334,248.00		\$0.00
Aggregate Base (Special)(6")	16,566	SY	\$15.00	\$248,490.00	\$13.90	\$230,267.40	\$9.00	\$149,094.00	\$9.50	\$157,377.00		\$0.00
Crossroad Pipe (18")(RCP)	46	LF	\$100.00	\$4,600.00	\$155.00	\$7,130.00	\$100.00	\$4,600.00	\$87.00	\$4,002.00		\$0.00
End Section (18")(RCP)	2	EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,175.00	\$2,350.00		\$0.00
Combined Curb & Gutter (Type III)(AE)	632	LF	\$25.00	\$15,800.00	\$23.00	\$14,536.00	\$16.00	\$10,112.00	\$21.00	\$13,272.00		\$0.00
Sleeves, 6" PVC	232	LF	\$20.00	\$4,640.00	\$27.00	\$6,264.00	\$35.00	\$8,120.00	\$25.00	\$5,800.00		\$0.00
Riprap (Light Stone)(100 lb)	32	SY	\$100.00	\$3,200.00	\$75.00	\$2,400.00	\$82.00	\$2,624.00	\$65.00	\$2,080.00		\$0.00
Water (Grading)(Set Price)	1	MGAL	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00		\$0.00
Traffic Control	1	LS	\$7,500.00		\$2,500.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00
Signing	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00		\$0.00
				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
GRAND TOTAL				\$838,332.50		\$724,019.90		\$654,090.00		\$571,409.00		\$0.00